from the Manager and does not hold 
office as a member of the committee 
undertaking the oversight function of 
the Fund or any other funds managed 
and administered by the Manager. As 
at 31 January 2025, BIMB Securities 
Sdn Bhd is a corporate Shariah adviser 
to one hundred and four (104)  Islamic 
funds including two (2) Islamic real 
estate investment trusts. 

BIMB Securities Sdn Bhd is registered 
with the SC to act as a Shariah adviser 
for Islamic products and services 
regulated by the SC, which include 
Islamic collective investment schemes.